PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION
FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS - Julie Peak -

HARRIS CO MUD #450

Rate to keep average tax bill constant
Highest rate to avoid Rollback election
Proposed Rate

Last Year's Rate

Prior Year Total Homestead Value

Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads
Prior Year Exemption Percentage

Prior Year Average Home Value

Current Year Total Homestead Value
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads
Current Year Exemption Percentage

Current Year Average Home Value

2018 M&O Tax Rate
2019 M&O Rollback Rate

2019 Certified Value

2019 Uncertified Value (HCAD Value W/Hearing Loss)

2018 Certified Value

2018 Uncertified Value

MASTERSON

0.69175
0.74709
0.69500
0.69500
177,575,916
588
0

$302,000
185,084,762
610
0

$303,418

0.19500
0.20962

295,397,483
8,578,942
267,702,728

2,937



