## PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION

FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS - Julie Peak - MASTERSON

## HARRIS CO MUD #450

Rate to keep average tax bill constant		0.69175
Highest rate to avoid Rollback election		0.74709
Proposed Rate		0.69500
Last Year's Rate		0.69500
Prior Year Total Homestead Value		177,575,916
Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads		588
Prior Year Exemption Percentage		0
Prior Year Average Home Value		\$302,000
Current Year Total Homestead Value		185,084,762
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads		610
Current Year Exemption Percentage		0
Current Year Average Home Value		\$303,418
2018 M&O Tax Rate		0.19500
2019 M&O Rollback Rate		0.20962
2019 Certified Value		295,397,483
2019 Uncertified Value	(HCAD Value W/Hearing Loss)	8,578,942
2018 Certified Value		267,702,728
2018 Uncertified Value		2,937